 – Perform LTE plus LTE-Advanced FDD and TDD
base station (eNB) and user equipment (UE)
transmitter tests
 – Accelerate measurements with one-button
RF conformance tests as defined by 3GPP TS
36.141 and 36.521 specification
 – Analyze carrier-aggregated signal of up to 5
contiguous/non-contiguous component carriers

Note: Data subject to change
14
Ordering Information
Software licensing
and configuration
Transportable, perpetual license
This allows you to run the application
using an embedded PXI PC controller or
external PC, plus it may be transferred
from one controller or PC to another.
One software license supports up to four
modular PXI VSA channels in one PXI
mainframe.
M9080B LTE/LTE-Advanced FDD measurement application
Model-Option Description Additional information
M9080B-1TP LTE FDD measurement application, transportable perpetual license
M9080B-2TP LTE-Advanced FDD measurement application, transportable perpetual license Requires 1TP
Note: M9080B application requires Windows 7 operating system.
M9082B LTE/LTE-Advanced TDD measurement application
Model-Option Description Additional information
M9082B-1TP LTE TDD measurement application, transportable perpetual license
M9082B-2TP LTE-Advanced TDD measurement application, transportable perpetual license Requires 1TP
Note: M9082B application requires Windows 7 operating system.
Hardware Configuration
M9391A PXIe vector signal analyzer configuration
Model-Option Description Notes
M9391A-F03, -F06 3 GHz or 6 GHz frequency range One required
M9391A-B04, -B10, or -B16 40 MHz, 100 MHz or 160 MHz analysis bandwidth One required.   -B16 recommended for fast-
est spectrum measurements with 89600 VSA
software Option SSA.
M9391A-300 PXIe frequency reference Recommended.
M9391A-UNZ Fast tuning Recommended.  Highly recommended for fastest
spectrum measurements with 89600 VSA soft-
ware Option SSA.
M9391A-M01, -M05, or -M10 Memory options (512 MB, 2 GB, or 4 GB) Recommend 1 Gsa/4 GB memory
Try before you buy!
Free 30-day trials of X-Series
measurement applications provide
unrestricted use of each application’s